
BRANCH MAP ID PROJECT NAME COST ESTIMATE

M
AI

N

A Valley Woods Wetland Restoration

PROJECTS
COMPLETED

H Eliza Howell & River Rouge Parks Habitat Improvements

B Danvers Pond Dam Removal and Stream Restoration

C Rouge Oxbow Restoration

D Carpenter Lake Restoration

E Kingfisher Bluff Restoration

F Fordson Island Marine Debris Removal

1 Fordson Island and Upland Habitat Restoration (Phase 1 & 2) $2,732,000

2 Patton Park Wetland Restoration $900,000

3 Rouge Oxbow Restoration Phase 3 $1,600,000

4 Henry Ford Estate Dam Fish Passageway $1,950,000

5 Tamarack Creek Stream and Wetland Restoration $2,700,000

6 LTU Wetland Restoration $519,000

7 Fire Fighters Park Sprague Stream Improvements $650,000

TOTAL FOR MAIN BRANCH $11,051,000

U
PP

ER

I Lola Valley Park Habitat Improvements PROJECT COMPLETED

8 Lola Valley Park Wetlands $404,200

9 Bell Creek Park Wetlands $469,200

10 Seeley Creek Restoration $815,000

TOTAL FOR UPPER BRANCH $1,688,400

M
ID

DL
E

J Newburgh Lake Restoration PROJECTS
COMPLETEDK Wayne County Parks Property Habitat Improvements

11 Merriman Hollow Wetland & Grow Zone $196,500

12 Perrin Park Wetlands & Reforestation $884,000

13 Wallaceville West Wetland $208,600

14 Nankin Lake Restoration $2,935,800

15 Riverview Park Wetlands $2,186,600

16 Wilcox Lake Habitat Improvements 2,052,750

17 Phoenix Lake Habitat Improvements $182,000

18 Johnson Creek Fish Hatchery Park Habitat $612,780

19 Sherwood Park Wetland $295,500

20 Johnson Intercounty Drain Restoration $2,995,000

TOTAL FOR MIDDLE BRANCH $12,549,530

LO
W

ER

L Inkster CSO Basin Habitat Improvements
PROJECTS

COMPLETEDM Venoy Park Habitat Improvements

G Wayne Road Dam Removal and Stream Restoration

21 Inkster Park Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures $949,000

22 Venoy Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures $1,286,200

23 Colonial Park Wetland & Reforestation $558,000

24 Lower Rouge River Habitat Restoration $1,000,000

TOTAL FOR LOWER BRANCH $3,793,200

VARIOUS BRANCHES 25 Grow Zone Retrofits $850,000

ARMY CORPS 26 Concrete Channel Modifications/Enhancements with Oakwood Commons Oxbow and 
Michigan Ave./Evergreen Rd. Stormwater Treatment and Habitat Restoration TBD

                                                        GRAND TOTAL FOR ALL BRANCHES $29,932,130

ROUGE RIVER AREA OF CONCERN (AOC)
PROJECTS NEEDED TO REMOVE THE HABITAT BUIs



KEY
	
              -  PROJECT REQUIRING FUNDING FOR DESIGN, CONSTRUCTION OR BOTH:

1.	 Fordson Island and Upland Habitat Restoration (1 & 2)
2.	 Patton Park Wetland Restoration
3.	 Rouge Oxbow Phase 3
4.	 Henry Ford Estate Dam Fish Passageway
5.	 Tamarack Creek Stream and Wetland Restoration
6.	 LTU Wetland Restoration
7.	 Fire Fighters Park Sprague Stream Improvements
8.	 Lola Valley Park Wetlands
9.	 Bell Creek Park Wetlands
10.	 Seeley Creek Restoration
11.	 Merriman Hollow Wetland & Grow Zone
12.	 Perrin Park Wetlands & Reforestation
13.	 Wallaceville West Wetland
14.	 Nankin Lake Restoration

15.	 Riverview Park Wetlands
16.	 Wilcox Lake Habitat Improvements
17.	 Phoenix Lake Habitat Improvements
18.	 Johnson Creek Fish Hatchery Park Habitat
19.	 Sherwood Park Wetland
20.	 Johnson Intercounty Drain Restoration
21.	 Inkster Park Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures
22.	 Venoy Wetlands & Fish Habitat Structures
23.	 Colonial Park Wetland & Reforestation
24.	 Lower Rouge River Habitat Restoration
25.	 Various Grow Zones Retrofits
26.	 Army Corps Project - Concrete Channel Modifications/Enhancements 

with Oakwood Commons Oxbow & Michigan Ave./Evergreen Rd. 
Stormwater Treatment & Habitat Restoration

ROUGE RIVER AOC PROJECT LOCATION MAP

 -  COMPLETED PROJECT OR PROJECT THAT REQUIRES NO ADDITIONAL FUNDING:
A.	 Valley Woods Wetland Restoration
B.	 Danvers Pond Dam Removal and Stream Restoration
C.	 Rouge Oxbow Restoration
D.	 Carpenter Lake Restoration
E.	 Kingfisher Bluff Restoration
F.	 Fordson Island Oxbow Debris removal and Habitat Restoration Project
G.	 Wayne Road Dam Removal and Stream Restoration

H.	 Eliza Howell & River Rouge Parks Habitat Improvements
I.	 Lola Valley Park Habitat Improvements
J.	 Newburgh Lake Restoration
K.	 Wayne County Parks Property Habitat Improvements
L.	 Inkster CSO Basin Habitat Improvements
M.	 Venoy Park Habitat Improvements
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This project was supported in whole by the Areas of Concern Program, Office of the Great Lakes (OGL), MDEQ, grant #GL-00E01195


